TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cedar Ultimate Parent, LLC		06/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Chaperone Holdings, Inc.		06/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Cedar Electronics Holdings Corp.		06/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Cedar Electronics Trading Corporation		06/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Radar Detection Holdings Corp.		06/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Escort Inc.		06/18/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Beltronics USA Inc.		06/18/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Escort Manufacturing Corporation		06/18/2020	Private Unlimited Company: CANADA
Cobra Electronics Corporation		06/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964375	18
Registration Number:	2772373	10 BAND
Registration Number:	2891611	11 BAND
Registration Number:	3277562	12 BAND
Registration Number:	2107050	25 LTD
Registration Number:	2107061	29 LTD
Registration Number:	2769992	6 BAND

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0744

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360652	6 BAND
Registration Number:	2488800	9 BAND
Registration Number:	5197128	ADVENTURE HD
Registration Number:	3755536	AUTO UNLEARN
Registration Number:	4999769	AUTOCITY
Registration Number:	3740774	AUTOLEARN
Registration Number:	2751133	AUTOSCAN
Registration Number:	3072536	BELTRONICS
Registration Number:	4388368	BELTRONICS
Registration Number:	1530680	COBRA
Registration Number:	1937637	COBRA
Registration Number:	4206115	COBRA
Registration Number:	1366378	COBRA
Registration Number:	4400452	COBRA
Registration Number:	4455270	COBRA
Registration Number:	4400451	COBRA
Registration Number:	3446541	COBRA
Registration Number:	1366377	COBRA
Registration Number:	4472533	COBRA AIRWAVE
Registration Number:	4179844	COBRA IRADAR
Registration Number:	4478977	COBRA IRADAR ATOM
Registration Number:	5017368	COBRA JUMPACK
Registration Number:	2973584	COBRA MARINE
Registration Number:	3862717	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	2524426	DIGIVIEW
Registration Number:	5021632	DRIVE HD
Registration Number:	5026004	DRIVE HD
Registration Number:	4053512	DRIVE SMARTER
Registration Number:	2235896	DYNAMIKE
Registration Number:	4388370	ESCORT
Registration Number:	2996737	ESCORT
Registration Number:	3000314	ESCORT
Registration Number:	1338929	ESCORT
Registration Number:	1127831	ESCORT
Registration Number:	4388746	ESCORT LIVE
Registration Number:	5199532	ESCORT MAX 360
Registration Number:	5628980	ESCORT MAX 360C
Registration Number:	5336737	ESCORT MAX CI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5336738	ESCORT MAX CI 360
Registration Number:	3749028	ESCORT RADAR
Registration Number:	5210822	EZ MAG MOUNT
Registration Number:	2834936	HIGHGEAR
Registration Number:	2441636	HIGHGEAR
Registration Number:	5409865	INSTANT PROOF
Registration Number:	2887720	INTELLIMUTE
Registration Number:	2938861	INTELLISHIELD
Registration Number:	5017383	IRADAR
Registration Number:	2760435	LASER SHIFTER
Registration Number:	5376355	LASER SHIFTERMAX
Registration Number:	4611142	LASER SHIFTERPRO
Registration Number:	2136176	LASEREYE
Registration Number:	4990590	LASERRELAY
Registration Number:	4915339	MAX 360
Registration Number:	5563873	MAX 360
Registration Number:	3332035	MICROPORT
Registration Number:	3336823	MICROPORT
Registration Number:	2425548	MICROTALK
Registration Number:	2392171	NIGHTWATCH
Registration Number:	3240670	NIGHTWATCH
Registration Number:	3262728	NIGHTWATCH
Registration Number:	2634853	NOTHING COMES CLOSE TO A COBRA
Registration Number:	3014652	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	1352568	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	4388369	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	5240077	PASSPORT MAX
Registration Number:	2517368	PENTAGON PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3406931	PERFORMANCE RULES
Registration Number:	5113038	PROVE IT!
Registration Number:	4999768	QUIETDRIVE
Registration Number:	4985693	RECORD YOUR RIDE
Registration Number:	3389520	REWIND SAY-AGAIN
Registration Number:	3382556	REWIND-SAY-AGAIN
Registration Number:	3997904	S3
Registration Number:	2573659	SAFETY ALERT
Registration Number:	2088345	SAFETY ALERT
Registration Number:	1993104	SAFETY ALERT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611143	SHIFTERPRO
Registration Number:	4273621	SMARTCORD
Registration Number:	2944495	SMARTMUTE
Registration Number:	3443105	SMARTPOWER
Registration Number:	4699997	
Registration Number:	1702979	
Registration Number:	1525454	
Registration Number:	4462933	
Registration Number:	1367356	
Registration Number:	1552646	SOLO
Registration Number:	3000315	SOLO
Registration Number:	2169170	SOUNDTRACKER
Registration Number:	3544996	SPEED OF LIGHT PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3587661	SPEEDALERT
Registration Number:	4999767	SPEEDMUTE
Registration Number:	2676957	STROBE ALERT
Registration Number:	4450474	THE OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF AWESOME
Registration Number:	2310739	TRAVELER
Registration Number:	2351227	VG-2 ALERT
Registration Number:	2532458	VIBRALERT
Registration Number:	2235895	VOICELOCK
Registration Number:	5113037	WASPCAM
Registration Number:	4775029	WASPCAM
Registration Number:	2953899	XTREME RANGE SUPERHETERODYNE
Registration Number:	3628042	14 BAND
Registration Number:	2269020	148 GTL
Registration Number:	3628043	15 BAND
Registration Number:	2285102	19 DX
Registration Number:	2272161	19 ULTRA
Registration Number:	3702653	29 LTD BT
Registration Number:	2835165	ACCELERATED SATELLITE ACQUISITION PROTOC
Registration Number:	3681335	AURA
Serial Number:	76610759	BEL
Registration Number:	1765584	BEL
Serial Number:	86858853	CEDAR
Serial Number:	88141374	CLOUD SOURCE
Registration Number:	4388940	COBRA JOYRIDE
Registration Number:	4179843	COBRA PHONELYNX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444368	DRIVERS RULE
Registration Number:	4339502	ESCORT MOBILETV
Serial Number:	75475116	ESD
Registration Number:	3006535	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2249626	EXTRA SENSORY DETECTION
Registration Number:	3190091	EXTREMEBRIGHT DATAGRAFIX
Registration Number:	2559875	HIGHGEAR
Registration Number:	3021865	IASAP
Registration Number:	3709658	MICROBLUE
Registration Number:	3709657	MICROBLUE
Registration Number:	3124447	NAV ONE
Registration Number:	3146365	NAV ONE 1
Registration Number:	3972526	PASSPORT IQ
Registration Number:	3036601	ROAD READY
Registration Number:	4247605	SMARTRADAR
Serial Number:	87844906	SNOOPER
Serial Number:	77271442	SPEED OF LIGHT PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3866136	SUPERCUP
Registration Number:	4388810	VEDETTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-20044 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-20044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 12

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Cedar)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Cedar)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Cedar)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Cedar)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Cedar)#page5.tif



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of this 18th day of June, 2020, among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, together with their respective permitted successors and assigns, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), in its capacity as agent for the below-defined Lenders (PNC, in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among CEDAR ELECTRONICS TRADING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Cedar"), ESCORT INC., an Illinois corporation ("Escort"), COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Cobra") and BELTRONICS USA INC., an Illinois corporation ("Beltronics" and, together with Cedar, Escort, Cobra, and any other Person joined thereto as a borrower from time to time, collectively, the "Borrowers"), CEDAR ULTIMATE PARENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Newco Parent"), CHAPERONE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Ultimate Holdings"), CEDAR ELECTRONICS HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate Holdings"), ESCORT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Nova Scotia unlimited company ("Escort Canada"), and RADAR DETECTION HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Escort Holdings", and together with Newco Parent, Ultimate Holdings, Intermediate Holdings, Escort Canada and any other Person joined thereto as a guarantor from time to time, collectively, the "Guarantors"), the financial institutions which are now or which hereafter become a party hereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and each individually a "Lender") and Agent, the Lenders agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

-1-

- (a) all of such Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, all renewals, extensions and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively, "**Trademarks**"), and licenses to which such Grantor is a party for any of the foregoing (each such license, a "**License**"), and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) the right to use any of the foregoing;
- (c) all substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Agreement and the security interest created hereby secure the payment and performance of all the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing or any other grant of any lien by any Grantor in any Collateral under the Credit Agreement or any other Financing Document, this Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Lenders or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>CREDIT AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests and liens granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with, and in no way limit, the security interests and liens granted to the Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement and/or any of the other Financing Documents, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein
- 5. <u>REGISTRATION/FILING</u>. The Agreement is intended by the parties to be filed, and each Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to file and record a copy of this Agreement, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**USPTO**").
- 6. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall acquire rights, title or interest to any new Trademark Collateral, each Grantor hereby covenants and agrees to deliver to Agent promptly, but in no event later than thirty (30) days after acquiring such new Trademark Collateral, a new Trademark Security Agreement (a "New Agreement") listing all such newly acquired Trademark Collateral on Schedule I thereto, which such New Agreement shall be filed and recorded with the USPTO. Regardless of whether any New Agreement is delivered by Grantors, and without limiting the generality of the provisions of Section 2 hereof above, Grantors hereby confirm and agree that any and all such after-acquired Trademark Collateral shall immediately and automatically upon any Grantor's acquisition of any right, title and interest therein become part of the Trademark Collateral hereunder. In the event that any Grantor acquires any such new Trademark Collateral but Grantors fail for whatever reason to

-2-

promptly execute and deliver a New Agreement to Agent pursuant to this Section 6, each Grantor hereby authorizes Agent, acting under its Power of Attorney granted pursuant to Section 7 below, to at any time thereafter execute in the name of such Grantor an applicable New Agreement with respect to such newly acquired Trademark Collateral and to file the same with the USPTO.

- POWER OF ATTORNEY. Without limiting the generality of any power of 7. attorney granted to Agent under the Credit Agreement or any other Financing Document, each Grantor hereby authorizes Agent, its successors and assigns, and any officer, employee, attorney or agent thereof, as such Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power (a) to execute and endorse on behalf of and in the name of such Grantor a New Agreement or other security agreement or similar document or instrument which Agent may deem necessary or desirable in order to create, protect or perfect the security interest provided for herein in the Trademark Collateral and in each case to file or record any such New Agreement or other security agreement or similar document or instrument with the USPTO in the name of and on behalf of such Grantor, and (b) after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to execute and endorse on behalf of and in the name of such Grantor any assignment, bill of sale or similar document or instrument which Agent may deem necessary or desirable in order for Agent to enforce, assign, pledge, convey or otherwise sell, transfer title in or dispose of the Trademark Collateral, and in each case to file or record with the USPTO in the name of and on behalf of such Grantor any such assignment or bill of sale or other Financing document executed by Agent, its successors and assigns, and any officer, employee, attorney or Agent thereof under this power of attorney. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally ratifies all that any person authorized under this power of attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof and in accordance with the terms of hereof and of the Credit Agreement and the other Financing Documents. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is and shall be irrevocable unless and until all of the Obligations (including any obligations to provide cash collateral for any Letters of Credit) have been paid in full in immediately available funds and satisfied and all of the commitments under the Credit Agreement have been terminated.
- 8. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of and by different parties hereto on separate counterparts, all of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any signature delivered by a party by facsimile or electronic transmission (including email transmission of a PDF image) shall be deemed to be an original signature hereto.
- 9. <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>. This Agreement is a Financing Document. Section 9.1 [Expenses], Section 9.2 [Indemnity] and Article XI [Miscellaneous] of the Credit Agreement are hereby incorporated herein, *mutatis mutandi*.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:	CEDAR ULJJMAJE PARENT, LLC
	By: <u>C. V. A. / / / A. / /</u> Name: Gail Babitt
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
	A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	CHAPERONE HOLDINGS, INC.
	By: AN (MAN)
	Name: Gail Babitt
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
	CEDAR ELICTRONICS HOLDINGS CORP.
	By: Zhul thul
	Name: Gail Babitt Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
	THE PICSOCH AND CHICLEXCURVE OFFICER
	CEDAR ELECTRONICS TRADING
	CORPORATION // A //
	By: Lally What
	Name: Gail Babitt
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
	RADAR DEJECTION HOLDINGS CORP.
	By: ANDIA
	Name: Gail Babitt
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
	ESCORT ING A 17
	ESCORTING 1/2 ALL
	By: <u>-{\u03b4\u03b</u>
	Name: Gail Babitt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

BELTRONIOS USA/INC

By:

Name: Gail Babitt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ESCORT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

By:

Name: Gail Babitt

Title: President and Secretary

COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Gail Babitt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: James Simpson Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I to

Trademark Security Agreement

COBRA & Design (Stylized)	COBRA & Design	COBRA & Design	COBRA	COBRA	COBRA	COBRA	COBRA	COBRA	BELTRONICS	BELTRONICS	AUTOSCAN	AUTOLEARN	AUTOCITY	AUTO UNLEARIN	ATTO THE ADM	ADVENTURE HD	9 BAND & Design	6 BAND & Design (Underline)	6 BAND & Design	29 LTD	25 LTD	12 BAND & Design	11 BAND	10 BAND & Design	18	Mark
Cobra Electronics Corporation	Beltronics USA Inc.	Beltronics USA Inc.	Beltronics USA Inc.	Escort Inc.	Cobra Electronics Corporation	ESCOIL IIIC.	Econt Inc	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Owner Name																	
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	THUTTEN CTATES	UNITED STATES	Country																	
11/28/1983	05/31/2005	06/16/2003	09/26/2005	07/15/2003	11/28/1983	03/21/2002	07/29/1991	08/12/1988	10/12/2009	09/10/2004	11/21/2001	07/09/2008	05/30/2015	0770972008	07/00/2000	04/21/2016	08/27/1999	02/19/1998	01/15/2002	10/15/1996	10/15/1996	11/04/2005	03/06/2002	01/15/2002	10/13/1992	File Date
73/454,493	78/640,509	78/262,835	78/720,684	78/274,265	73/454,494	76/385,363	74/189,626	73/745,529	77/846,331	76/610,758	76/341,057	77/517,695	86/646,526	///31/,003	77/517 005	87/009,702	75/786,999	75/437,122	76/359,182	75/181,395	75/180,802	78/747,584	76/378,893	76/359,141	74/321,681	Application No.
10/22/1985	06/10/2008	09/10/2013	12/24/2013	09/10/2013	10/22/1985	09/11/2012	11/28/1995	03/21/1989	08/20/2013	03/28/2006	08/12/2003	01/19/2010	07/12/2016	03/02/2010	03/03/2010	05/02/2017	09/11/2001	06/20/2000	09/30/2003	10/21/1997	10/21/1997	08/07/2007	10/05/2004	10/07/2003	03/26/1996	Registration Date
1,366,377	3,446,541	4,400,451	4,455,270	4,400,452	1,366,378	4,206,115	1,937,637	1,530,680	4,388,368	3,072,536	2,751,133	3,740,774	4,999,769	3,733,330	755 556	5,197,128	2,488,800	2,360,652	2,769,992	2,107,061	2,107,050	3,277,562	2,891,611	2,772,373	1,964,375	Registration No.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	ABANDON	5	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	ABANDON	REGISTERED	Status														

REGISTERED	5,376,355	01/09/2018	87/191,605	10/03/2016	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	LASER SHIFTERMAX
REGISTERED	2,760,435	09/02/2003	76/080,133	06/29/2000	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	LASER SHIFTER
REGISTERED	5,017,383	08/09/2016	86/859,122	12/28/2015	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	IRADAR
REGISTERED	2,938,861	04/05/2005	78/239,059	04/17/2003	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	INTELLISHIELD
REGISTERED	2,887,720	09/21/2004	78/210,196	02/03/2003	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	INTELLIMUTE
REGISTERED	5,409,865	02/27/2018	86/640,363	05/25/2015	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	INSTANT PROOF
REGISTERED	2,441,636	04/03/2001	75/825,737	10/18/1999	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	HIGHGEAR & Design
REGISTERED	2,834,936	04/20/2004	76/263,041	05/25/2001	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	HIGHGEAR
REGISTERED	5,210,822	05/23/2017	87/046,916	05/23/2016	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	EZ MAG MOUNT
REGISTERED	3,749,028	02/16/2010	77/761,006	06/16/2009	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT RADAR
REGISTERED	5,336,738	11/14/2017	87/191,583	10/03/2016	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT MAX CI 360
REGISTERED	5,336,737	11/14/2017	87/191,577	10/03/2016	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT MAX CI
REGISTERED	5,628,980	12/11/2018	87/608,741	09/14/2017	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT MAX 360C
REGISTERED	5,199,532	05/09/2017	87/191,542	10/03/2016	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT MAX 360
REGISTERED	4,388,746	08/20/2013	85/452,812	10/21/2011	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT LIVE
REGISTERED	1,127,831	12/18/1979	73/177,592	07/10/1978	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT
REGISTERED	1,338,929	06/04/1985	73/495,718	08/20/1984	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT
REGISTERED	3,000,314	09/27/2005	76/606,235	08/10/2004	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT
REGISTERED	2,996,737	09/20/2005	76/598,884	06/23/2004	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT
REGISTERED	4,388,370	08/20/2013	77/846,347	10/12/2009	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT
REGISTERED	2,235,896	03/30/1999	75/454,999	03/23/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	DYNAMIKE
REGISTERED	4,053,512	11/08/2011	77/836,987	09/29/2009	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	DRIVE SMARTER
REGISTERED	5,026,004	08/23/2016	86/859,315	12/28/2015	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	DRIVE HD & Design (Stylized) (Color)
REGISTERED	5,021,632	08/16/2016	86/859,156	12/28/2015	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	DRIVE HD
REGISTERED	2,524,426	01/01/2002	76/042,636	05/05/2000	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	DIGIVIEW
REGISTERED	3,862,717	10/19/2010	77/814,015	08/27/2009	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	DEFENDER
REGISTERED	2,973,584	07/19/2005	78/282,401	08/04/2003	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA MARINE
REGISTERED	5,017,368	08/09/2016	86/858,917	12/28/2015	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA JUMPACK
TO ABANDON	4,478,977	02/04/2014	85/816,036	01/04/2013	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA IRADAR ATOM
REGISTERED	4,179,844	07/24/2012	77/965,989	03/23/2010	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA IRADAR
TO ABANDON	4,472,533	01/21/2014	85/879,389	03/18/2013	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA AIRWAVE

SAFETY ALERT & Cobra Design	SAFETY ALERT Cobra	SAFETY ALERT Cobra	S3 Escort Inc	REWIND-SAY-AGAIN Cobra	REWIND SAY-AGAIN Cobra & Design	RECORD YOUR RIDE Cobra	QUIETDRIVE Cobra	PROVE IT! Cobra	RULES			PASSPORT MAX Escort Inc	PASSPORT Escort Inc	PASSPORT Escort Inc	PASSPORT Escort Inc	RA	ING COMES	NIGHIWAICH & Cobra			MICROTALK Cobra	MICROPORT & Design Cobra (Stylized)		MAX 360 & Design Escort Inc	MAX 360 Escort Inc	LASERRELAY Cobra	LASEREYE Cobra	LASER SHIFTERPRO Escort Inc
Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Inc.	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Beilionies OSA nie.	ning ITC A Tan	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Inc.	Inc.	Inc.	Inc.	Cona Electronics Corporation	Electronics Cornoration	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Inc.	Inc.	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Inc.				
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	ONITED STATES	TIMITED OT ATEC	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	ONHEDSIALES	IINITED CTATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES				
07/11/1995	02/23/1996	09/24/2001	01/03/2011	12/21/2006	12/21/2006	12/28/2015	05/30/2015	04/21/2016	12/13/2003	12/10/2005	04/26/2001	10/03/2016	10/12/2009	09/10/1984	08/10/2004	03/2//2001	09/27/2001	C007/11/80	08/11/2005	11/20/1998	06/26/1998	02/10/2006	02/10/2006	09/14/2017	06/05/2015	05/30/2015	01/02/1996	08/30/2013
74/700,209	75/061,574	76/316,434	85/209,153	77/069,756	77/069,727	86/859,274	86/646,518	87/009,730	78/7/0,073	COO 7221 82	76/247,003	87/191,566	77/846,335	73/498,804	76/606,280	/0/310,45/	76/318 407	/8/690,898	78/690,817	75/592,917	75/508,915	78/811,984	78/811,919	87/608,699	86/653,245	86/646,529	75/039,585	86/052,732
08/13/1996	08/12/1997	05/28/2002	07/19/2011	02/12/2008	02/26/2008	06/21/2016	07/12/2016	01/03/2017	04/01/2000	04/01/2000	12/11/2001	07/11/2017	08/20/2013	08/06/1985	11/15/2005	10/13/2002	10/15/2002	0//10/2007	05/08/2007	10/03/2000	01/30/2001	11/13/2007	11/06/2007	09/18/2018	03/08/2016	06/28/2016	02/10/1998	09/23/2014
1,993,104	2,088,345	2,573,659	3,997,904	3,382,556	3,389,520	4,985,693	4,999,768	5,113,038	3,400,331	2 106 021	2,517,368	5,240,077	4,388,369	1,352,568	3,014,652	2,034,033	2 634 853	3,202,728	3,240,670	2,392,171	2,425,548	3,336,823	3,332,035	5,563,873	4,915,339	4,990,590	2,136,176	4,611,142
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	NEO13 LENED	DECIGEEDED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	NEO13 LENED	REGISTERED	KEGINTEKED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

ABANDONED	2,285,102	10/12/1999	75/517,729	07/13/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	19 DX
ABANDONED	3,628,043	05/26/2009	77/368,921	01/10/2008	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	15 BAND & Design
ABANDONED	2,269,020	08/10/1999	75/517,571	07/13/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	148 GTL
ABANDONED	3,628,042	05/26/2009	77/368,906	01/10/2008	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	14 BAND & Design
REGISTERED	2,953,899	05/17/2005	78/327,469	11/13/2003	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	XTREME RANGE SUPERHETERODYNE
REGISTERED	4,775,029	07/21/2015	86/049,027	08/27/2013	UNITED STATES	Cedar Electronics Holding Corporation	WASPCAM & Design (Stylized)
REGISTERED	5,113,037	01/03/2017	87/009,716	04/21/2016	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	WASPCAM
REGISTERED	2,235,895	03/30/1999	75/454,461	03/23/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	VOICELOCK
REGISTERED	2,532,458	01/22/2002	75/549,687	09/08/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	VIBRALERT
TO ABANDON	2,351,227	05/23/2000	75/487,615	05/19/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronic Corporation	VG-2 ALERT
TO ABANDON	2,310,739	01/25/2000	75/490,309	05/22/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	TRAVELER
ABANDON				:			SPONSOR OF AWESOME
TO	4.450.474	12/17/2013	85/879.402	03/18/2013	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	THE OFFICIAL
REGISTERED	2,676,957	01/21/2003	76/316,079	09/24/2001	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	STROBE ALERT
REGISTERED	4,999,767	07/12/2016	86/646,515	05/30/2015	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	SPEEDMUTE
REGISTERED	3,587,661	03/10/2009	77/058,137	12/06/2006	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SPEEDALERT
REGISTERED	3,544,996	12/09/2008	77/976,161	09/04/2007	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SPEED OF LIGHT PROTECTION
REGISTERED	2,169,170	06/30/1998	75/235,390	02/03/1997	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	SOUNDTRACKER
REGISTERED	3,000,315	09/27/2005	76/606,236	08/10/2004	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SOLO
REGISTERED	1,552,646	08/22/1989	73/752,160	09/16/1988	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SOLO
REGISTERED	1,367,356	10/29/1985	73/454,492	11/28/1983	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Snake Tongue Design
REGISTERED	4,462,933	01/07/2014	78/720,772	09/26/2005	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Snake Design
REGISTERED	1,525,454	02/21/1989	73/744,323	08/05/1988	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Snake Design
REGISTERED	1,702,979	07/28/1992	74/195,290	07/29/1991	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Snake Design
REGISTERED	4,699,997	03/10/2015	78/393,330	03/30/2004	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	Snake Design
REGISTERED	3,443,105	06/03/2008	76/378,927	03/06/2002	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	SMARTPOWER
REGISTERED	2,944,495	04/26/2005	76/490,519	02/13/2003	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SMARTMUTE
REGISTERED	4,273,621	01/08/2013	85/557,557	03/01/2012	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SMARTCORD
REGISTERED	4,611,143	09/23/2014	86/052,741	08/30/2013	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SHIFTERPRO

ABANDONED			87/896,744	04/27/2018	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	SMARTSIGHT
ABANDONED	4,247,605	11/20/2012	85/397,904	08/15/2011	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	SMARTRADAR
ABANDONED	3,036,601	12/27/2005	78/327,472	11/13/2003	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	ROAD READY
ABANDONED	3,972,526	06/07/2011	77/969,596	03/26/2010	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	PASSPORT IQ
ABANDONED	3,146,365	09/19/2006	78/411,566	04/30/2004	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	NAV ONE 1 & Design
ABANDONED	3,124,447	08/01/2006	78/411,574	04/30/2004	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	NAV ONE
ABANDONED	3,709,657	11/10/2009	77/462,342	04/30/2008	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	MICROBLUE & Design (Color)
ABANDONED	3,709,658	11/10/2009	77/462,352	04/30/2008	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	-
ABANDONED	3,021,865	11/29/2005	78/347,270	01/02/2004	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	IASAP
ABANDONED	2,559,875	04/09/2002	75/932,760	03/01/2000	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	HIGHGEAR & Design
ABANDONED	3,190,091	12/26/2006	78/609,119	04/14/2005	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	EXTREMEBRIGHT DATAGRAFIX
ABANDONED	2,249,626	06/01/1999	75/475,117	04/27/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	EXTRA SENSORY DETECTION
ABANDONED	3,006,535	10/11/2005	78/327,466	11/13/2003	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	EVOLUTION
ABANDONED			75/475,116	04/27/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	ESD
ABANDONED	4,339,502	05/21/2013	85/473,159	11/15/2011	UNITED STATES	Escort Inc.	ESCORT MOBILETY
ABANDONED	4,444,368	12/03/2013	85/476,303	11/18/2011	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	DRIVERS RULE
ABANDONED	4,179,843	07/24/2012	77/965,962	03/23/2010	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA PHONELYNX
ABANDONED	4,388,940	08/20/2013	85/546,230	02/17/2012	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	COBRA JOYRIDE
ABANDONED			88/141,374	10/03/2018	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	CLOUD SOURCE
ABANDONED			86/858,853	12/28/2015	UNITED STATES	Cedar Electronics Holdings Corp.	CEDAR
ABANDONED	1,765,584	04/20/1993	73/424,846	05/06/1983	UNITED STATES	Beltronics USA Inc.	BEL & Design
ABANDONED			76/610,759	09/10/2004	UNITED STATES	Beltronics USA Inc.	BEL
I NEW WAY OF THE	2,001,222	0710012007	111270;202	1012212000	OMILE SIMILS	Coola Electionies Colporation	Design
A R A NIDONIED	3 681 335	00/08/2000	77/508 202	10/22/2008	IMITED CTATES	Cohra Electronics Cornoration	ALIB A (Stylizad) &
							ACQUISITION PROTOCOL TECHNOLOGY
ABANDONED	2,835,165	04/20/2004	76/422,662	06/19/2002	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	ACCELERATED SATELLITE
ABANDONED	3,702,653	10/27/2009	77/468,832	05/08/2008	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	29 LTD BT
ABANDONED	2,272,161	08/24/1999	75/517,725	07/13/1998	UNITED STATES	Cobra Electronics Corporation	19 ULTRA

RECORDED: 06/19/2020

SNOOPER	Cobra Electronics Corporation	UNITED STATES 03/22/2018 87/844,906	03/22/2018	87/844,906			ABANDONED
SPEED OF LIGHT PROTECTION	Escort Inc.	UNITED STATES 09/04/2007 77/271,442	09/04/2007	77/271,442			ABANDONED
SUPERCUP	Escort Inc.	UNITED STATES 03/26/2010 77/969,586	03/26/2010	77/969,586	10/19/2010	3,866,136	ABANDONED
VEDETTA	Cobra Electronics Corporation	UNITED STATES 11/18/2011 85/476,267	11/18/2011	85/476,267	08/20/2013 4,388,810		ABANDONED